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Emmalea Ernest, Vegetable Crops
16483 County Seat Hwy.
Georgetown, DE  19947
Phone: 302-856-7303
Fax: 302-856-1845
E-mail: emmalea@udel.edu

Sydney Young Riggi, Nutrient Management
16483 County Seat Hwy.
Georgetown, DE  19947
Phone: 302-856-7303
Fax: 302-856-1845
E-mail: sydney@udel.edu

Mark Isaacs, Research and Education Center
16483 County Seat Hwy.
Georgetown, DE  19947
Phone: 302-856-7303
Fax: 302-856-1845
E-mail: Isaacs@udel.edu

Mark Vangessel, Weed Science and Crop Management
16483 County Seat Hwy.
Georgetown, DE  19947
Phone: 302-856-7303
Fax: 302-856-1845
E-mail: mjv@udel.edu

Mary Argo, 4-H Program
16483 County Seat Hwy.
Georgetown, DE  19947
Phone: 302-856-2585
Fax: 302-856-1845
E-mail: maryargo@udel.edu 

HORTICULTURE EXTENSION SPECIALIST
Tracy Wooten
16483 County Seat Hwy.
Georgetown, DE  19947
Phone: 302-856-2585
Fax: 302-856-1845
E-mail: wootten@udel.edu 

State Climatologist
Daniel Leathers
S. College Ave.
111A Robinson Hall
Newark, DE  19716
Phone: 302-831-8764
E-mail: leathers@udel.edu

Delaware Geological Survey
John Talley
Delaware Geological Survey Building
125 Academy St.
216 Pearson Hall
Newark DE  19716-7501
Phone: 302-831-2833
Website: www.dgs.udel.edu

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service
(APHIS)
Kent Holm, DMV
33788 Walnut Grove Dr. Unit #5
Lewes, DE  19958
Phone: 410-349-9708
E-mail: kent.b.holm@aphis.usda.gov
Website: www.aphis.usda.gov/plant_health

Wildlife Services
Kevin Sullivan, State Director DE, MD, & DC
1568 Whitehall Road
Annapolis, MD  21401
Phone: 410-349-8055
E-mail: Kevin.sullivan@aphis.usda.gov
Website: www.aphis.usda.gov/wildlife_damage

Economic Research Service (ERS)
Phone: 202-694-5050
E-mail: infocenter@ers.usda.gov
Website: www.ers.usda.gov/statefacts/de.htm

Farm Service Agency (FSA)
Robin Talley, State Executive Director (acting)
1221 College Park Dr. Suite #201
Dover, DE  19904
Phone: 302-678-4250
Fax: 302-678-9100
E-mail: Robin.talley@de.usda.gov
Website: www.fsa.usda.gov

FSA COUNTY OFFICES

KENT
Greg Hudson, County Executive Director
800 S. Bay Rd. Suite #2
Dover, DE  19901-4667
Phone: 302-741-2600 (ext 2)
Fax: 302-678-9100
E-mail: Gregory.Hudson@de.usda.gov

NEW CASTLE
Rosemary Cali, County Executive Director   
2430 Old County Rd.
Newark, DE  19702-4702
Phone: 302-832-3100 (ext 2)
Fax: 302-834-0783
E-mail: Rosemary.Cali@de.usda.gov

SUSSEX
Leolga Wright, County Executive Director
21315 Berlin Rd. Unit #1
Georgetown, DE  19947
Phone: 302-856-3990 (ext 2)
Fax: 302-856-4381
E-mail: leolga.wright@de.usda.gov
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Forest Service
1400 Independence Ave. SW
Washington, DC  20250-0003
Phone: 800-832-1355
Website: www.fs.fed.us/spf/coop/programs/loa/flp

National Agricultural Statistics Service
Chris Cadwallader, Director
2320 S. DuPont Hwy.
Dover, DE  19901
Phone: 302-698-4537
USDA Website: www.nass.usda.gov
DE Website: www.nass.usda.gov/de

Natural Resources Conservation Services (NRCS)
Russell Morgan, State Conservationist
1221 College Park Dr. Suite #100
Dover, DE  19904-8724
Phone: 302-678-4160
Fax: 302-678-0843
E-mail: Russell.morgan@de.usda.gov

NRCS County Offices

NEW CASTLE 
Marianne Hardesty
2430 Old County Rd.
Newark, DE  19702-4702
Phone: 302-832-3100
Fax: 302-834-0783
E-mail: Marianne.Hardesty@de.usda.gov

KENT
Thomas Wiltbank
800 S Bay Rd. Suite #2
Dover, DE  19901
Phone:  302-741-2600
Fax:       302-741-0347
E-mail:  Thomas.wiltbank@de.usda.gov

SUSSEX
Thelton Savage
21315 Berlin Rd.
Georgetown, DE  19947
Phone: 302-856-3990
Fax: 302-856-4381
E-mail: thelton.savage@de.usda.gov

Rural Development (RD)
Jack Tarburton, State Director
1221 College Park Dr. Suite #200
Dover, DE  19904
Phone: 302-857-3580
Toll Free: 800-670-6553
Fax: 302-857-3640
Website: www.rurdev.usda.gov
Email: jack.tarburton@de.usda.gov

DELAWARE FARMERS MARKETS

New Castle County

Carousel Park Farmers' Market
Fridays:  2 p.m.  - 7 p.m.
Carousel Park Equestrian Center
3700 Limestone Rd. 
Wilmington, DE  19808
Contact: Reynold Cierniak
Phone:   302-239-5182
E-mail:     recierniak@verizon.net

Cool Spring Farmers’ Market
Thursdays:  4 p.m. – 8 p.m.
Cool Spring Park
10th & Van Buren Streets
Wilmington, DE  19802
Contact: Hayley Schmittinger
Phone: 302-658-4171
E-mail: hschmittinger@westendnh.org

Co-Op Farmers’ Market
Sundays:  10 a.m. - 2 p.m.
Newark Natural Foods Co-Op
280 E. Main Street
Newark, DE  19711
Contact: Gina Cimino
Phone: 302-368-5894
E-mail: marketing@newarknaturalfoods.com
Website: newarknaturalfoods.coop/farmersmarket

Little Italy Farmers’ Market
Saturdays:  9 a.m. – 1 p.m.
4th   Bancroft Parkway
Wilmington, DE  19802
Contact: Jacquie Kimball
Phone: 302-658-7072   
E-mail: oldbats2@comcast.net

Wilmington Farmers’ Market
Wednesdays:  10 a.m. – 2 p.m.
Rodney Square
East 9th & 11th Streets
Wilmington, DE  19899
Contact: Tucker Casey
Phone: 302-425-0196
E-mail: tcasey@downtownvisions.org
Website: www.downtownvisions.org
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